

## Twist Bioscience to Present at the Evercore ISI HealthCONx Conference

November 27, 2019

SAN FRANCISCO-(BUSINESS WIRE)-Nov. 27, 2018—Twist Bioscience Corporation (NASDAQ:TWST), a company enabling customers to succeed through its offering of high-quality synthetic DNA, today announced that Emily Leproust, Ph.D., chief executive officer, will participate in an analyst-led fireside chat at the Evercore ISI HealthCONx Conference on Thursday, November 29, 2018 at 8.45am Eastern Time at the Boston Harbor Hotel in Boston, MA.

This presentation will be webcast live and can be accessed by visiting the "Presentations" page of the investor relations section of the company's website at <a href="https://investors.twisthioscience.com/events-and-presentations.">https://investors.twisthioscience.com/events-and-presentations.</a> A replay of the presentation will be archived for a period of 90 days following the conclusion of the live event.

## About Twist Biosciones Corneration

We are leading and rapidly growing synthetic biology company that has developed a disruptive DNA synthesis platform to industrialize the engineering of biology. The core of our platform is a proprietary technology that pioneers a new method of manufacturing synthetic DNA-based products, including synthetic DNA-based products

Follow us on Twitter | Facebook | LinkedIn

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181127005299/en/

Source: Twist Bioscience Corporation

Investor Contact:
Argot Partners
Maeve Conneighton
212-600-1902
maeve@argotpartners.com

Media Contact: Angela Bitting 925- 202-6211